
Total Number of Schools by District 
 

Atlantic 

 
 

36 
California/Hawaii/Nevada 56 
Central Illinois 50 
Eastern 39 
English 40 
Florida/Georgia 59 
Indiana   96 
Iowa East 27 
Iowa West 39 
Kansas 48 
Michigan 142 
Mid-South 23 
Minnesota North 25 
Minnesota South 83 
Missouri 103 
Montana 18 
Nebraska 66 
New England 20 
New Jersey 18 
North Dakota 4 
North Wisconsin 52 
Northern Illinois 88 
Northwest 107 
Ohio 57 
Oklahoma 18 
Pacific Southwest 109 
Rocky Mountain 54 
SELC 15 
South Dakota 19 
South Wisconsin 86 
Southeastern 69 
Southern 27 
Southern Illinois 34 
Texas 114 
Wyoming 14 

 

 

 
 

Lutheran School Statistics 
2021-2022 School Year 

 

 
 
 

This report is a summary of data submitted for the 2021-2022 school year by early childhood centers, elementary schools and high 
schools operated by The Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod (LCMS) along with information obtained from the LCMS School Ministry 
Office, LCMS Districts and the LCMS Office of Rosters and Statistics. 

Lutheran Schools: Raising Up Faithful Disciples    1,794 Children Baptized 
 

Total Number of Schools  — 1,855 
Early Childhood Centers — 1,714* 
Elementary Schools — 730* 
High Schools — 99* 

 
*The number of schools listed in each section represents schools that have 
indicated that they contain grade levels in the indicated area and as such 
may be counted in multiple sections.  

 
Total Number of Students — 162,074* Early 

Childhood — 76,800*  
Grades K-8 — 67,977* 
Grades 9-12 — 17,388* 

 
*This data is reported from the 2021-2022 Early Childhood Center and 
School Statistical Report form and represents a 73% response rate. It does 
not include unreported student data (27%). 

 

Total Number of Teachers — 21,191 

Rostered Teachers — 10,408 
Active — 5,340 
Candidate — 1,399 
Emeritus — 3,669 

Non-rostered Teachers — 10,783 
 

National Lutheran School Accreditation — 643 

Early Childhood Centers — 545* 

Elementary Schools — 510* 
High Schools — 76* 

 
*This data includes schools that may have been accredited separately at 
each level, or together as a single school location with multiple programs and 
grade levels. 

 
NLSA Powerful Practice Schools for 2021-2022 
Lutheran High School North, Macomb, MI 
St. Matthew Lutheran School, Walled Lake, MI 
Christ the King Lutheran School, Memphis, TN 
Messiah Lutheran School, Weldon Spring, MO 
St. Paul’s Lutheran School, Concordia, MO 
 
NLSA Powerful Practice Schools for 2021-2022 
Springfield Lutheran School, Springfield, MO 
St. John’s Lutheran School, Columbus, NE 
Concordia University Chicago ECEC 
Faith Lutheran Academy, Las Vegas, NV 



2021-2022 Lutheran School Statistics 
 

Largest LCMS Schools in the United States 

Name of school 

 
 

Location 

 
 

Students 

Faith Lutheran Middle and High School Las Vegas, Nev.     2,007 
Lutheran High School of Orange County Orange, Calif.     1,394 
Crean Lutheran High School Irvine, Calif.        985 
Milwaukee Lutheran High School Milwaukee, Wis.        858 
St. John’s Lutheran School Orange, Calif. 846 
Lutheran High School Parker, Colo. 817 
Lutheran South Academy Houston, Texas 771 
St. Luke's Lutheran School Oviedo, Fla. 716 
Christ Community Lutheran School Kirkwood, Mo. 715 
St. Lorenz Lutheran School Frankenmuth, Mich. 640 

 

Early Childhood Centers with Enrollment Over 250 
Christ Community Lutheran School  
St. Peter Lutheran School   
Our Savior Lutheran Preschool 
Zion Lutheran School 
Calvary Lutheran School 
Trinity Lutheran School 
St. Lukes Lutheran School  
St. Peters Lutheran School 
Christ the King Child Care Ctr 
St Johns Community Child Dev Ctr 
Trinity Child Dev Center  

Kirkwood, Mo. 
Arlington Hgts., Il. 
Bettendorf, Iowa 
Marengo, Il. 
Kansas City, Mo. 
Litchfield Park, Ariz. 
Oviedo, Fla. 
Macomb, Mich. 
Redlands, Calif. 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Orlando, Fla. 

341 
330 
304 
291 
280 
270 
269 
268 
265 
259 
256 

Elementary Schools with Enrollment Over 400 
Faith Lutheran Middle and High School 
St. John's Lutheran School 
St. Luke's Lutheran School 
St. Lorenz Lutheran School 

 
High Schools with Enrollment Over 500 
Lutheran High School of Orange County Faith 
Lutheran Middle and High School Crean 
Lutheran High School 
Milwaukee Lutheran High School 
Lutheran High School 
Martin Luther High School 
Concordia Lutheran High School 
Lutheran High School North Concordia 
Lutheran High School 
Lutheran High School West 

Las Vegas, Nev. 
Orange, Calif. 
Oviedo, Fla. 
Frankenmuth, 
Mich. 
 
Orange, Calif.  
Las Vegas, Nev. 
Irvine, Calif. 
Milwaukee, Wis. 
Parker, Colo. 
Greendale, Wis.  
Fort Wayne, Ind. 
Macomb, Mich. 
Tomball, Tex.  
Rocky River, Oh. 

787 
645 
447 
410 
 
 

1,394 
1,220 

985 
858 
817 
629 
611 
599 
546 
512 

LCMS Operated International Schools–3 
Name of school      Location   Students 
Hong Kong International School    Hong Kong  2,805 
Concordia International School    Shanghai  1,212 
Concordia International School    Hanoi      474 

 
 
 

LCMS School Ministry 
Dr. Rebecca Schmidt, Director 

1333 S. Kirkwood Rd. - St. Louis, Mo. 63122-7295 
888-THE-LCMS www.lcms.org/schools 

http://www.lcms.org/schools

